
Nov. 13.] TRE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION----oontmued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

PUBLIC TuuST. 
Custodian of Wills, Head Office 
Farm Inspectors-lat Grade 

2nd Grade 
Property Inspectors •• 
Property Supervisor, Assistant, Wellington 
Rent-collectors • • • • • • 
Supervisor of Shorthand-typists, Head Office 

Air Pilot, Head Office 
Blacksmith, W a.iroa 
Chainman, Bartletts 

PuBLio WOBXS. 

Chauffenr and Caretaker, Stratford 
Distribution Engineers (at any point) 
Distribution Overseer, Addington 
Draughting Assistants 
Draughtsman, Palmerston North 
Electrician (Overseer), Penrose 

,, (Foreman), Wellington 
Electrical Inspector, Senior (Invercargill) 
Electrical Inspectors • • • • 
Electric Lines Inspector; Head Office 
Engine-drivers, Locomotive •• 
Engineers (General Division) (at any point) 
Engineers' Assistants (at any point) 
Erection Engineer, Head Office 
Erecting Engineer, Invercargill 
Field Assistant, Pokeno 
Fitter, Claudelands .• 

., Ngahauranga Gorge •• 
Gardeners •• 
Guard, Kaikoura 
Ha.rbourma.ster and Wharflnger, Kopu 
Head Ra.ceman, Naseby 
Helio-printer, Head Office .• 
Indent Officer, Head Offioe •• 
Inspect.or of Works (e.t any point) 
Linemen-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Meter Reader and Collector, Gore 
Overseers (at any point) 
Overseer and Dredgeme.ster, Paeroa. 
Plan Assistant, Wellington •• 
Plant Inspectors (at any point) 
Plnmber (Overseer), Wellington 

,, (Leading) •• 
Reclamation Officers (e.t any point) •• 
Road Engineers, Resident (at any point 
Road Engineers, Assistant (e.t any point) 
Station Operators (Senior)t • • • • 
Station Operatorst •• 
Station Sllperintendentst 

.. " (Assistant)t 
Storekeepers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Storekeepers' Assistants (Senior) 
Storekeepers' Assistants 
Substation Superintendent, Addingtont •• 
l:!ubsta.tion Superintendents (Assistant), Penrose, Khandalla.h, and 

Addingtont . 
Substation Operator, Wll.ikino 
Substation Operatorst -

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Surfa.oemen 
Teohnioal Assistant (at any point) 
Testing Engineer, Inverca.rgill 
Testing Engineer, Assistant (at any point) 
Transmission-line Engineers (at any point) 
Transmission-line Superintendents 
Wa.tet.:raoe Manager, Alexandra 
Workshops Clerk, Wellington 

Minimum. 

£ 

490 
400 
320 

280 

285 

240 

220 

250 

350 
470 
400 

445 
400 
355 
320 
280 
400 
325 

280 

320 

230 

Maximum. 

£ 
3ll5f 
540 
470 
445 
400 
385 
295 

400 
270 
250 
260 
470 
355 
200 
32511 
355 
310 
365 
335 
425 
285 
515 
390 
540 
380 
305 
285 
283 
260 
250 
300 
290 
295 
425~ 
470 

270§ 
260§ 
305 
45() 
440 
280 
470 
360 
300 
380 
530 
500 
380 
365 
540 
425 

4~ 
42/l 
380 
335 
305 
425 
340 

340f 

325 
310 
235 
355 
400 
355 
490 
400 
420 
305 

3395 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 

* .. 
* 

• 

10 

10 

10 

15 
20, 25, and 25 

25 

25 
25 
25 
15 
25 
25 
15 

IO 

IO 

25 

* Same as Clerical soale. f Grading personal to officer. t In fixing salary it has been taken 
int.o consideration that hours may be in excess of 40 per week or 80 per fortnight. § Additional salary at 
the rate of £10 per annum may be paid to linemen who are required to stand by outside ordinary working 
hours. II Oversee.le. 


