229

SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.				Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
Department and Position	•			Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
Public Trust.				£	£	£
Sustodian of Wills, Head Office					335 <i>ξ</i>	
Carm Inspectors—1st Grade	٠.		٠.	490	540	*
2nd Grade	• •	••		400	470	*
roperty Inspectors	• •	••	• •	320	445	*
roperty Supervisor, Assistant, Wellington	• •	• •	• •	•••	400	••
tent-collectors	• •	••	• •	280	335	*
upervisor of Shorthand-typists, Head Office	••	••	••	••	295	••
Public Works.						
ir Pilot, Head Office		• •		••	400	
lacksmith, Wairoa	• •	••	• •	• •	270	
hainman, Bartletts	• •	••	• •	••	250	••
hauffeur and Caretaker, Stratford	• •	••	• •	• •	260	••
vistribution Engineers (at any point) vistribution Overseer, Addington	• •	••	• •	••	470 355	••
	• •	• •	••	••	200	
Praughting Assistants Praughtsman, Palmerston North	••	••	• •	••	325	•••
lectrician (Overseer), Penrose	• •	•••		••	355	
,, (Foreman), Wellington	• •	••	• •	••	310	•••
dectrical Inspector, Senior (Invercargill)	• •	••	••	••	365	
lectrical Inspectors		•		285	335	io
lectric Lines Inspector, Head Office				•••	425	
ngine-drivers, Locomotive		••	••	240	285	10
Ingineers (General Division) (at any point)		• •		• •	515	
ngineers' Assistants (at any point)		••			390	••
rection Engineer, Head Office	• •	••	• •	• •	540	••
recting Engineer, Invercargill	• •	••	• •	• •	380	••
ield Assistant, Pokeno	••	••	• •	••	305	••
itter, Claudelands	• •	••	• •	••	285	
" Ngahauranga Gorge	• •	••	• •	220	283 260	ià
Tallana	• •	••	• •		250	10
arbourmaster and Wharfinger, Kopu	• •	••	••	••	300	::
lead Raceman, Naseby	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	•	290	::
lelio-printer, Head Office				•••	295	
ndent Officer, Head Office		••		••	425 ¢	
aspector of Works (at any point)		• •		• •	470	·
inemen—						
lst Grade	• •	••	• •		270§	::
2nd Grade	• •	• •	• •	250	260§	10
leter Reader and Collector, Gore verseers (at any point)	• •	••	••	••	305 450	••
in i mai in market	• •	••	••	••	440	••
verseer and Dredgemaster, Faeroa lan Assistant, Wellington	• •	••	••	••	280	•••
lant Inspectors (at any point)	• •	••	••	• •	470	••
lumber (Overseer), Wellington		••	••	••	360	•••
,, (Leading)					300	
eclamation Officers (at any point)		•••	••		380	
oad Engineers, Resident (at any point	••	••		••	530	
oad Engineers, Assistant (at any point)					500	
tation Operators (Senior)‡		••		••	380	••
ation Operators‡		• •		350	365	15
ation Superintendents‡	• •	• •	•••	470	540	20, 25, and 2
,, (Assistant)‡	• •	••	••	400	425	25
orekeepers				445	4770	95
1st Grade	••	••	•••	445 400	470 425	25 25
znd Grade	• •	• •	•••	355	380	25 25
orekeepers' Assistants (Senior)	• •	••		32 0	335	15
orekeepers' Assistants	• •	••		280	305	25
Ibstation Superintendent, Addington‡	::	••		400	425	25
ibstation Superintendents (Assistant), Peni	ose,	Khandallah,	and	325	340	15
Addington‡					0	
ibstation Operator, Waikino	• •	• •	• • .	• •	340 €	
ibstation Operators‡ —					907	
lst Grade	• •	••	••	900	325	* **
2nd Grade	• •	••	••	280	310	10
rfacemen	••	••	••	• •	235	••
echnical Assistant (at any point)	• •	• •	••	••	355 400	• • •
acting Engineer Invercence 11	• •	• •	••	••	355	••
esting Engineer, Invercargill						
esting Engineer, Assistant (at any point)	••	••		• •		
esting Engineer, Assistant (at any point) ransmission-line Engineers (at any point)	• •				490	
esting Engineer, Assistant (at any point)		••		320		iò

^{*}Same as Clerical scale.
\$\xi\$ Grading personal to officer.
\$\xi\$ In fixing salary it has been taken into consideration that hours may be in excess of 40 per week or 80 per fortnight.
\$\xi\$ Additional salary at the rate of £10 per annum may be paid to linemen who are required to stand by outside ordinary working hours.
\$\| \begin{align*} \text{Overscale.} \end{align*}\$